PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Kucera	07/21/2008
Steven Charles Read	07/22/2008
Simon Treadwell	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAX Corporation	
Street Address:	2525 Speakman Drive	
Internal Address:	Sheridan Park	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5K1B1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: ghamrick@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St., NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10002/365281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina Hamrick

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0001

500612362

OP \$40,00 293;

source=365281_Assignment#page1.tif source=365281_Assignment#page2.tif source=365281_Assignment#page3.tif source=365281_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Kucera, Steven Charles Read and Simon Treadwell, the

undersigned inventors, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in

design patent application entitled "GLASSES," which was filed with the U.S. Patent &

Trademark Office on July 10, 2008 and assigned serial no. 29/321,050.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and

convey, to IMAX CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation having a principal place of

business at 2525 Speakman Drive, Sheridan Park, Mississauga, Ontario L5K1B1 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual

property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery,

product, process, work, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the

above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent

application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent

application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue,

reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-

referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-

U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that

is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this

paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in

whole or in part.

US2008 367917.1

PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0003

Attorney Docket No. I0002/365281

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application 29/321,050 Page 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date

indicated below.

Paul Kucera

Date

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Barbara Romano

6199 Saltmarsh Ct Mississauga, ON LEN5V8

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

ANNE CANARIO

1485 Thorncrest Cies On Kijlle, ON LLOM 349.

Attorney Docket No. I0002/365281

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application 29/321,050 Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date

indicated below.

Steven Charles Read

15) TOB

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Address

thuman Barbara Ko

Mississauga, ON L5N5V8

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

ANNE CANARIO 1485 Thorncrest Cres Oakulle, ON LLM349 Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application 29/321,050 Page 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date

indicated below.

Simon Treadwell

JULY 22 Zoco8
Date

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Address

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name David Taylor 1420 Livingston Rd

Vean Treadwell

TO, ON, M9A 4N7

US2008 367917.1

RECORDED: 08/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0006